L
ar
g
e-
sc
al
e
ej

rs
MB 2 31 02 / 2
Order example
An intermittent chorination plant requires 100 kg/h of
chlorine gas to be delivered into a system under a
pressure of 1 bar. An additional loss of pressure due to
the 60m long chlorine solution piping between ejector
and injection point is assumed to be 0.8 bar. Therefore
the back pressure just after the ejector amounts to 1.8
bar of excess pressure. Since the water used in the water
cooling system is constantly recirculated, i.e.: is not
wasted, an existing centrifugal pump operated at a
pressure of 4 bar with a flow volume of 70 m3 can be
used. The recycled water available at a pressure of
Operating data and Part Numbers
100 kg/h large-scale ejectors
Operating data Large-scale ejector
P P1 V PVC GG-20 cast iron
bar ü bar ü m3/h Type Part No. Type Part No.
1  3 50  7a 23100001  7b 23100018
 4 34 23100002 23100019
 5 28  6a 23100003 23100020
 6 23 23100004  6b 23100021
2  4 95  8a 23100005  8b 23100022
 5 65 23100006 23100023
 6 47  7a 23100007  7b 23100024
 7 38 23100008 23100025
 8 32  6a 23100009 23100026
3  6 90  8a 23100010  8b 23100027
 7 70 23100011 23100028
 8 57  7a 23100012  7b 23100029
 10 38 23100013 23100030
4  8 87  8a 23100014  8b 23100031
 9 75 23100015 23100032
 10 62  7a 23100016  7b 23100033
5  10 87  8a 23100017  8c 23100034
 12 65  - - 23100035
 14 49  - -  7c 23100036
6  12 87  - -  8c 23100037
 14 70  - - 23100038
 16 57  - -  7c 23100039
7  14 87  - -  8c 23100040
 16 70  - - 23100041
8  16 87  - -  8c 23100042
200 kg/h large-scale ejectors
Operating data Large-scale ejector
P P1 V PVC GG-20 cast iron
bar ü bar ü m3/h Type Part No. Type Part No.
1  3  100  8a 23100043  8b 23100060
 4  68 23100044 23100061
 5  56  7a 23100045  7b 23100062
 6  46 23100046 23100063
2  4  190  10a 23100047  - -
 5  130  9a 23100048  8b 23100064
 6  94  8a 23100049 23100065
 7  76 23100050 23100066
 8  64 23100051 23100067
3  6  180  10a 23100052  - -
 7  140  9a 23100053  8b 23100068
 8  114 23100054 23100069
 10  76  8a 23100055  8c 23100070
4  8  174  10a 23100056  - -
 9  150  9a 23100057  8c 23100071
 10  124 23100058 23100072
 12  94  - - 23100073
5  10  174  10a 23100059  - -
 12  130  - -  8c 23100074
 14  98  - - 23100075
 16  85  - - 23100076
6  14  140  - -  8c 23100077
 16  114  - - 23100078
7  16  140  - -  8c 23100079
100 kg/h Chlorine